
Rolnr. Vereniging: Gemeente Aantal: Opmerkingen: eerste ring laatste ring
Natural 10000 6000001 6010000
Descheemaeker Pigeon Center 250 6010001 6010250

66138 Kon.Zuiderbond 1500 +  Publi Hok 250 Peulis (Putte) 1750 6010251 6012000
66129 Kon.Lierse Duivenbond Lier 1500 6012001 6013500
66159 Verbroedering Mortsel 500 6013501 6014000
66282 De Witte Duivin Hombeek 4000 6014001 6018000
66153 De Vlugge Vlieger Mol 5000 6018001 6023000
66238 Traag Maar Zeker Westerlo 3000 6023001 6026000
66102 Kon. Duivenbond Hoboken (Antwerpen) 1200 6026001 6027200
66273 Vooruit Zonder Vrees Reet 1800 1000 witte strips 6027201 6029000
66110 De Snelle Vlucht Hulshout 1200 6029001 6030200
66361 De Vredesduif(Heultje) Westerlo 1800 6030201 6032000
66033 De Rode Duiver Bonheiden 1000 6032001 6033000
66315 Eendracht Wechelderzande 1100 6033001 6034100
66155 Kempische Duivenbond Mol 1900 6034101 6036000
66247 Verbroedering Willebroek 1100 6036001 6037100
66231 Duivenbond Vorselaar 1900 6037101 6039000
66326 Ons Genoegen Essen 1100 6039001 6040100
66035 De Veldklad Booischot 1900 6040101 6042000
66141 B.O.D. Mechelen 1000 6042001 6043000
66103 Nieuwmoerse Vriendenclub Kalmthout 600 6043001 6043600
66175 Duivenbond Lille Lille 1400 6043601 6045000
66203 Ieder Zijn Recht Schriek 600 6045001 6045600
66352 De Kopvliegers Putte 1400 6045601 6047000
66145 Verbroedering Meerhout Balen 6500 6047001 6053500
66263 Vereniging Zwijndrecht 500 6053501 6054000
66356 De Verlaten Hoek Herselt 1400 6054001 6055400
66095 Holland Heist-op-den-Berg 1600 6055401 6057000
66208 Union Sint-Amands 1000 6057001 6058000
66027 Vrije Bond              Via POST Berendrecht 340 VIA POST 6058001 6058340
66135 Het Noorden Breendonk 660 6058341 6059000
66229 Onder Ons Vlimmeren 1200 6059001 6060200
66133 De Moedige Kampers Lint 800 6060201 6061000
66192 Moed en Hoop Retie 2900 6061001 6063900
66015 De Snelle Duif        Via POST Arendonk 1100 VIA POST 6063901 6065000
66147 Duivenvrienden Zittaart Meerhout 1300 6065001 6066300
66091 De Witpen - Blauberg Herselt 1700 6066301 6068000
66149 De Arkduif Minderhout 1300 6068001 6069300
66178 De Witpen Pulderbos 1700 6069301 6071000
66187 Snelle Vlucht Ramsel 1300 6071001 6072300
66049 De Beginnelingen Wommelgem 1700 6072301 6074000
66090 Duivenbond Herenthout 1700 6074001 6075700
66079 De Snelle Duif(Ten Aard) Geel 2300 6075701 6078000
66089 Duivenbond Herentals 2800 6078001 6080800
66339 De Reisduif Duffel 3200 6080801 6084000
66211 De Padvinders Sint-Job-in-'t-Goor 6600 6084001 6090600
66243 De Snelle Vlucht (zie best. publ.hok) Houtvenne 2400 6090601 6093000
66028 Verbroedering Berlaar 7200 6093001 6100200
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66244 Nieuwe Bond Wiekevorst 2800 6100201 6103000
66031 Vrije Bevelse Duivenbond Bevel 6700 6103001 6109700
66082 Duivenbond Grobbendonk 2300 6109701 6112000
66161 Nielse Vereniging Niel 1100 6112001 6113100
66024 Recht Vooruit Beerse 920 6113101 6114020
66057 De Vrije Luchtklievers Broechem 1980 6114021 6116000
66150 Verbroedering De Toekomst Merksplas 2040 6116001 6118040
66005 Duivenbond Onze-Lieve-Vrouw-Waver 2060 6118041 6120100
66116 Kalmthoutse Vereniging Kalmthout 1600 6120101 6121700
66220 De Witte Duif Tielen 2300 6121701 6124000
66078 Geelse Duivenbond Geel 1960 6124001 6125960
66216 Onze Duif Sint-Lenaerts 240 6125961 6126200
66177 Eendracht Pulle 1820 6126201 6128020
66001 Kon.Vereniging Aartselaar 1560 6128021 6129580
66143 De Snelvlucht Meer 1620 6129581 6131200
66120 De Gekroonde Duif Kasterlee 1240 6131201 6132440
66106 De Ware Vrienden Heist-op-den-Berg 1260 6132441 6133700
66194 Verbroedering Rijkevorsel 2300 6133701 6136000
66162 Duivenbond Nijlen 2140 6136001 6138140
66217 Duivenbond Stabroek Stabroek 2160 6138141 6140300
66359 Recht Voor Allen Ravels 2700 6140301 6143000
66026 Samenspel Beerse 2500 6143001 6145500
66333 De Ware Vrienden Lippelo 3500 6145501 6149000
66261 De Snelle Vlucht (ZP) Westerlo 1500 6149001 6150500
66227 Duivenbond Veerle 1600 6150501 6152100
66248 De Eendracht Waarloos 1600 6152101 6153700
66344 De Oostduif Oud-Turnhout 1600 6153701 6155300
66113 De Witpen Itegem 2200 6155301 6157500
66052 Kon.Kaartse Duivenbond Brasschaat 2500 6157501 6160000
66163 Duivenbond Noorderwijk 2200 6160001 6162200
66214 De Nieuwe Duivenbond St.-Kat.-Waver 2200 6162201 6164400
66245 Verbroederingsbond Wijnegem 2600 6164401 6167000
66300 Verenigd Beerzel Beerzel 2100 6167001 6169100
66325 Samenspel Vosselaar 2200 6169101 6171300
66119 Kapelse Vereniging Kapellen (Antw.) 1600 6171301 6172900
66074 Duivenbond Winkelomheide Geel 1460 6172901 6174360
66256 Vooruitzicht Wuustwezel 1660 6174361 6176020
66170 Duivenbond Achter - Olen Olen 2020 6176021 6178040
66262 De Snelle Vlucht Zoersel 2760 6178041 6180800
66355 De Prijsvlucht Oud-Turnhout 4860 6180801 6185660
66031 Publi hok     Via POST 300 VIA POST 6185661 6185960
66200 Eendracht 4800 + Publi hok 50 Schilde 4850 6185961 6190810
66243 Publi hok 120 6190811 6190930

RESERVE HALLE 70 6190931 6191000
Reserve Oorts 4000 6191001 6195000
Reserve Pascal 2000 6195001 6197000
Reserve secretaris 2000 6197001 6199000

TOTAAL 199000


